
Opinion about incorporating Village of 
Oceanside as an independent city 
PERCENTAGE of All Responses

PE
RC

EN
TA

G
E 

of
 R

es
po

ns
es

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

	
5 

- S
tro

ng
ly 

Fa
vo

r
	

4 
- L

ea
nin

g 
To

wa
rd

	
3 

- U
nd

ec
id

ed
	

2 
- L

ea
nin

g 
Ag

ain
st

	
1 

- S
tro

ng
ly 

Op
po

se

60%

19%

6%5%
10%

31%

10%
3%

22%

33%

23%

4%1%

21%

51%

26%

7%
2%

22%

43%

All Village
Village Registered Voter
Village Not Registered to Vote
Outside Proposed Boundary

Combined Responses (Percentage of Total)

PE
RC

EN
TA

G
E 

of
 R

es
po

ns
es

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

All V
illa

ge
Villa

ge
 Voters

Villa
ge

 Not R
eg

Outsi
de Boundary

6%
3%1%2%

79%

41%

26%
33%

14%

55%

73%

65%

	 Strong/Lean In-Favor
	 Strong/Lean Oppose
	 Undecided

Opinion about incorporating Village of 
Oceanside as an independent city 

All Survey Responses

N
U

M
BE

R 
of

 R
es

po
ns

es

0

20

40

60

80

	
5 

- S
tro

ng
ly 

Fa
vo

r
	

4 
- L

ea
nin

g 
To

wa
rd

	
3 

- U
nd

ec
id

ed
	

2 
- L

ea
nin

g 
Ag

ain
st

	
1 

- S
tro

ng
ly 

Op
po

se

38

12

43
6

18

6
2

13
19 18

31

17

41
36

9
3

30

60

All Village
Village Registered to Vote
Village Not Registered to Vote
Outside Proposed Boundary

Combined Responses

N
U

M
BE

R 
of

 R
es

po
ns

es

0

20

40

60

80

100

All V
illa

ge
Villa

ge
 Voters

Villa
ge

 Not R
eg

Outsi
de Boundary

4213

50

24
21

45

9

32

58

90 	 Strong/Lean In-Favor
	 Strong/Lean Oppose
	 Undecided

All Responses (10/31/2025) OVI Incorporation Survey Final Results

1



OCEANSIDE INCORPORATION SURVEY — ALL RESPONSES (10/31/2025)

OVI Incorporation Survey All All 
Village

All 
Village

Village 
Voters

Village 
Voters

Village 
Not Reg

Village 
Not Reg

Outside 
Boundary

Outside 
Boundary

Total Respondents 202 100%
	 Outside Proposed Boundary 63 31%
	 Inside Village Boundary 139 69%

Village Voters
	 Voters - Registered 80 58%
	 Unregistered 59 42%

Incorporate Village?
	 5 - Strongly Favor 66 33% 60 43% 41 51% 19 33% 6 10%
	 4 - Leaning Toward 33 16% 30 22% 17 21% 13 22% 3 5%
	 3 - Undecided 7 3% 3 2% 1 1% 2 3% 4 6%
	 2 - Leaning Against 21 10% 9 7% 3 4% 6 10% 12 19%
	 1 - Strongly Oppose 74 37% 36 26% 18 23% 18 31% 38 60%

Totals* 201 100% 138 100% 80 100% 58 100% 63 100%

Combined Responses
	 Strong/Lean In-Favor 99 49% 90 65% 58 73% 32 55% 9 14%
	 Strong/Lean Oppose 95 47% 45 33% 21 26% 24 41% 50 79%
	 Undecided 7 3% 3 2% 1 1% 2 3% 4 6%

*Not all respondents answered this question

All Responses (10/31/2025) OVI Incorporation Survey Final Results

2


