







## OCEANSIDE INCORPORATION SURVEY — ALL RESPONSES (10/31/2025)

OVI Incorporation Survey	All		All Village	All Village	Village Voters	Village Voters	Village Not Reg	Village Not Reg	Outside Boundary	Outside Boundary
Total Respondents	202	100%								
Outside Proposed Boundary	63	31%								
Inside Village Boundary	139	69%								
Village Voters										
	- 00	F00/								
Voters - Registered	80	58%								
Unregistered	59	42%								
Incorporate Village?										
5 - Strongly Favor	66	33%	60	43%	41	51%	19	33%	6	10%
4 - Leaning Toward	33	16%	30	22%	17	21%	13	22%	3	5%
3 - Undecided	7	3%	3	2%	1	1%	2	3%	4	6%
2 - Leaning Against	21	10%	9	7%	3	4%	6	10%	12	19%
1 - Strongly Oppose	74	37%	36	26%	18	23%	18	31%	38	60%
Totals*	201	100%	138	100%	80	100%	58	100%	63	100%
Combined Responses										
Strong/Lean In-Favor	99	49%	90	65%	58	73%	32	55%	9	14%
Strong/Lean Oppose	95	47%	45	33%	21	26%	24	41%	50	79%
Undecided	7	3%	3	2%	1	1%	2	3%	4	6%
*Not all respondents answered	this que	stion								